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All Wednesday Classes will be from 6:30-8:30pm in the 
St Michael Room in the Parish Office Building. Mass 
times as listed.  

 2023 
Wed 8/23/23 initial mtg- intake questionnaires; 
handouts Q1, Q2, C1 (welcome, what is faith, the Rites) 

Wed 9/6/23 class – handouts Q3,4 (The Trinity, Jesus) 

Wed 9/20/23 class - handouts Q5,6,7 (Bible/Divine 
Revelation, Prayer) 

Sun 9/24/23 Rite of Welcome/Acceptance 

Wed 10/4/23 class- handouts Q8,9,10 (Catholic 
practices, Mass, Church Year) 

Sunday 10/8/23-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 10/18/23 class and TOUR of Church- handouts     
Q 11,12,13 (places in Church, Shepherds of Church, 
Church as Community) 

Sunday 10/22/23-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 11/1/23 class- handouts Q14,15,16 (Mary, Saints, 
the last things) 

Sunday 11/12/23-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 11/15/23 class- handouts C2,3,4 (What is a 
sacrament, Baptism, Confirmation)  

Sunday 11/26/23-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 12/6/23 class- handouts C5,6 (Eucharist and 
Reconciliation) 

Sunday 12/10/23-10:30am Mass together 

Sun/Mon: 24th /25th  Christmas 

Sun/Mon: 31st /1st - New Years! 

2024 

Wed 1/3/24 class- handouts C7,8,9 (Anointing of the 
Sick, Matrimony, Holy Orders) 

Sunday 1/14/24-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 1/17/24 class- handouts C10,11,12 (People of God, 
Early Church, Church history) 

Sunday 1/28/24-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 2/7/24 class- E1,2,3,4- Election and Living Lent; the 
Scrutiny’s and Creed 

Sunday 2/11/24-10:30am Mass together 

Wed 2/14/24 Ash Wed 

Sun 2/18/24 RITE OF ELECTION-CATHEDRAL (for 
unbaptized) begins with RITE OF SENDING at 10:30am 
Mass here. 

Wed 2/21/24 class- handouts C13,14,15,16 (Moral 
Living, Dignity of Life, Ethics, Social Justice)  

Sunday 2/25/24-10:30am Mass together 

Sat 3/2/24 5pm Mass- 1st Scrutiny (for unbaptized) 

Wed 3/6/24 – class and 7pm Mass for presentation of 
CREED- handouts E5,6 (Way of the Cross, Lord’s Prayer)  

Sat 3/9/24 5pm Mass- 2nd Scrutiny (for unbaptized) 

Sat 3/16/24 5pm Mass- 3rd Scrutiny (for unbaptized) 

Wed 3/20/23 class and 7pm Mass-presentation of 
Lord’s Prayer- handouts E7,8 (Holy Week and Easter 
Vigil) 

Sun 3/24/24 Palm Sunday 

Thurs 3/28/24 Holy Thursday 

Fri 3/29/24 Good Friday 

Sat 3/30/24 Holy Saturday/Practice for VIGIL 10 AM 
and then EASTER VIGIL (approx. 8PM) 

(Sun 3/31/24 Easter Sunday) 

MYSTAGOGY: 

Wed 4/17/24 class – handouts M1,2,3 ( Conversion, 
Role of Laity, Spiritual Gifts) 

Wed 5/1/24 class – handouts M4,5,6 (Discernment, Call 
to Holiness, Living the Virtues) 

Wed 5/15/24 class – handouts M7,8 (Family Life, 
Evangelization)  

Sun 5/19/24 – PENTECOST SUNDAY!! 


